

Project Name: 2019 DPTS Concrete Bus Shelter Pad Improvement
Project Number: 2019-17
Bid Date: 02/28/2020
Time: 10:00 a.m.
Fund:
Organization Code:
Object Code:

Engineer's Estimate

City Engineering Division

Kinney Contractors
 19342 East Frontage Rd
 Raymond, IL 62560

Ph: 217.229.3322

kinney@roadbuilder.net

Otto Baum Co., Inc.
 866 N Main St.
 Morton, IL 61550

Ph: 309-266-7114

mitchgreen@ottobaum.com

Item Number	Pay Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
35200600	Earth Excavation	53	CU YD	\$40.00	\$2,108.00	\$70.00	\$3,689.00	\$195.25	\$10,289.68
42400200	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk 5 Inch	2,722	SQ FT	\$13.50	\$36,740.25	\$17.00	\$46,265.50	\$19.41	\$52,824.32
42400300	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk 6 Inch	726	SQ FT	\$14.50	\$10,527.00	\$17.00	\$12,342.00	\$34.50	\$25,047.00
42400800	Detectable Warnings	36	SQ FT	\$40.00	\$1,440.00	\$40.00	\$1,440.00	\$34.19	\$1,230.84
44000600	Sidewalk Removal	822	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$4,111.00	\$8.00	\$6,577.60	\$10.01	\$8,230.22
44001700	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Rem. And Repl.	89	FOOT	\$52.00	\$4,628.00	\$56.00	\$4,984.00	\$72.60	\$6,461.40
44213200	Saw Cuts	122	FOOT	\$5.00	\$610.00	\$12.00	\$1,464.00	\$5.38	\$656.36
X0301339	Remove Existing Parking Block	1	EACH	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$210.67	\$210.67
X5220090	Concrete Structures (Retaining Wall)	26	FOOT	\$80.00	\$2,080.00	\$80.00	\$2,080.00	\$199.67	\$5,191.42
78001110	Paint Pavement Marking 4 Inch	170	FOOT	\$1.20	\$204.00	\$3.00	\$510.00	\$3.23	\$549.10
78001100	Paint Pavement Marking Letters & Symbols	58	SQ FT	\$7.45	\$432.10	\$7.00	\$406.00	\$10.76	\$624.08
44000300	Curb Removal	17	FOOT	\$10.00	\$170.00	\$25.00	\$425.00	\$24.78	\$421.26
70102625	Traffic Control	1	LSUM	\$18,340.00	\$18,340.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$23,884.62	\$23,884.62
Z0009000	Alterations, Cancellations, Extensions, Deductions & Extra Work	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Alternate A									
35200600	Earth Excavation	13	CU YD	\$40.00	\$520.00	\$70.00	\$910.00	\$129.64	\$1,685.32
42400200	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk 5 Inch	577	SQ FT	\$13.50	\$7,794.90	\$17.00	\$9,815.80	\$9.93	\$5,733.58
44000600	Sidewalk Removal	96	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$480.00	\$8.00	\$768.00	\$8.57	\$822.72
70102620	Traffic Control	1	LSUM	\$1,834.00	\$1,834.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,274.60	\$2,274.60
42400300	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk 6 Inch	66	SQ FT	\$14.50	\$957.00	\$17.00	\$1,122.00	\$33.07	\$2,182.62
X5220090	Concrete Structures (Retaining Wall)	33	FOOT	\$80.00	\$2,640.00	\$80.00	\$2,640.00	\$158.36	\$5,225.88
44213200	Saw Cuts	32	FOOT	\$5.00	\$160.00	\$12.00	\$384.00	\$5.38	\$172.16
Alternate B									
35200600	Earth Excavation	5	CU YD	\$40.00	\$180.00	\$70.00	\$315.00	\$187.27	\$842.72
42400200	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk 5 Inch	246	SQ FT	\$13.50	\$3,321.00	\$17.00	\$4,182.00	\$15.31	\$3,766.26
42400300	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk 6 Inch	66	SQ FT	\$14.50	\$957.00	\$17.00	\$1,122.00	\$33.19	\$2,190.54
70102625	Traffic Control	1	LSUM	\$1,834.00	\$1,834.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,274.60	\$2,274.60
44000600	Sidewalk Removal	143	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$715.00	\$8.00	\$1,144.00	\$6.98	\$998.14
TOTAL BASE BID (AS CORRECTED)					\$86,640.35		\$88,303.10		\$140,620.96
Percent Over Under ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							1.92%		62.30%
TOTAL ALTERNATE A BID (AS CORRECTED)					\$14,385.90		\$19,139.80		\$18,096.88
Percent Over Under ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							33.05%		25.80%
TOTAL ALTERNATE B BID (AS CORRECTED)					\$7,007.00		\$8,363.00		\$10,072.26
Percent Over Under ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							19.35%		43.75%
TOTAL BASE + ALT A + ALT B BIDS (AS CORRECTED)					\$108,033.25		\$115,805.90		\$168,790.10
Percent Over Under ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							7.19%		56.24%


 Paul E. Caswell, P.E., City Engineer

3/2/2020
 Date